

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17275/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in WP No.431/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANGAN LAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.  
for Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, Counter Affidavit may be filed before 26th September, 2007.

List the matter on 26th September, 2007.

AH)  
s  
rar

(S.G.SH

Regist