

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17275/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in WP No. 431 S/S/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANGAN LAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Das, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioners, put up af  
ter

three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master